

## **Share India Securities Limited**

(CIN: L67120GJ1994PLC115132) Member: NSE, BSE, MCX, & NCDEX

Depository Participant with 'CDSL' SEBI Registered Research Analyst & Portfolio Manager

April 15, 2024

To, Department of Corporate Services, BSE Limited, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400001 Scrip code : 540725 To, **The Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited,** Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051 **Symbol : SHAREINDIA** 

### Sub: <u>Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)</u> <u>Regulations, 2015 - Change in Directorate</u>

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations") read with Para A of Part A to Schedule III of the SEBI Listing Regulations, please be informed that Mr. Sanjib Singh (DIN:07761708) has ceased to be an Independent Director on the Board of the Company with effect from close of business hours on April 15, 2024, on account of completion of his term.

Further, the details required to be disclosed as per SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023 is enclosed herewith as Annexure- A.

You are requested to take the above information on your records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, FOR SHARE INDIA SECURITIES LIMITED

Vikas Aggarwal Company Secretary & Compliance Officer M. No. F5512

Corporate Office: A-15, Sector-64, Noida, Distt. Gautam Buddha Nagar, Uttar Pradesh-201301, Tel.: 0120-4910000, 0120-6910000 Fax : 0120-4910030 E-mail:info@shareindia.com,Website:www.shareindia.com



# **Share India Securities Limited**

(CIN: L67120GJ1994PLC115132) Member: NSE, BSE, MCX, & NCDEX

Depository Participant with 'CDSL' SEBI Registered Research Analyst & Portfolio Manager

#### Annexure-A

### <u>Disclosure in terms of Regulation 30 of SEBI Listing Regulations read with SEBI circular No.</u> <u>SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023.</u>

S.	Particulars	Description
No.		
1	Name of the Director	Mr. Sanjib Singh (DIN:07761708)
2	Reason for change viz. appointment, re-	Cessation on account of completion of his term as an
	appointment, resignation, removal, death or	Independent Director.
	otherwise	
3	Date of appointment/re-	With effect from close of business hours on April 15,
	appointment/cessation(as applicable) &	2024
	term of appointment/re-appointment	
4	Brief profile (in case of appointment)	Not Applicable
5	Disclosure of relationships between	Not Applicable
	directors (in case of appointment of a	
	director).	